[Id.] Each one of those business lines may contain numerous special purpose vehicles (“SPVs”) to 

hold the assets, such as the lands and management companies applicable to the individual land 

deals. [Id.]  

Broadstreet’s infrastructure business, which is currently the largest business line, is 

primarily responsible for delivery of forty-four thousand (44,000) homesites to two primary 

clients, DR Horton, Inc. and Lennar Homes Corp. the first and second largest homebuilders in the 

U.S., respectively. [Id. at 7; see also Declaration of Josh Howard (“Howard Decl.”) ¶¶ 2-8]. Both 

are multi-billion dollar publicly-traded companies that have entered into fixed contracts for the

[...]

Howard Decl. ¶ 

9.; see also Def. Ex. M.]  See also Declaration of Steven Baldassarra (S. Baldassarra Decl.”) ¶¶ 4-

5, 24-27. 

Broadstreet also operates a data center/crypto mining business line that is the largest DOGE 

coin miner in North America with sixteen thousand (16,000) miners in five (5) data center locations 

with an additional five (5) more data centers in process of development. [Feingold Decl. ¶ 8.] BSI 

has nearly 225 million worth in mining machines that consume 100 Megawatts or power or enough 

energy to power nearly 100,000 homes.